

## SUMMER SEMESTER FEES

Effective Summer 2022 ONLY

## 800 Georgia Southwestern State University Drive, Americus, GA 31709

ALL STUDENTS-FULL TIME ON CAMPUS CLASSES	15 credit hrs Summer 2022 Resident U Graduate	15 credit hrs Summer 2022 Non Res U Graduate	12 credit hrs Summer 2022 Resident Graduate*	12 credit hrs Summer 2022 Non Res Graduate
Matriculation	\$2,540.00	\$9,241.00	\$2,322.00	\$9,204.00
Institutional Fee	242.00	242.00	242.00	242.00
Health Service Fee	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
Activity Fee	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00
Athletic Fee	215.00	215.00	215.00	215.00
Technology Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Success Center Fee	38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00
TOTAL FEES	3,240.00	9,941.00	3,022.00	9,904.00
Parking Fee (non-refundable)	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00
TOTAL	3,247.00	9,948.00	3,029.00	9,911.00

\*excludes the MBA Program

- Any Under Grad Student will be assessed up to 15 credit hours for Matriculation.
   All Students, regardless of number of hours, are required to pay the \$60.00 Technology Fee
  - 3 Students taking 5 or more hours will pay \$242.00 Institutional Fee.
  - Students taking less than 5 hours will pay \$121.00 Institutional Fee.
  - 4 All new students will be required to pay \$10.00 ID card fee

## PART TIME STUDENTS:

NOTE:

Matriculation-per credit hour	169.33	616.07	194.00	767.00
-------------------------------	--------	--------	--------	--------

Graduate & Under-Graduate Students residing in residence halls regardless of the number of semester hours enrolled pay full fees \$398.00(Student Activity Fee, Athletic Fee, Health Fee, Success Center Fee) plus technology fee, institutional fee and tuition

Grad & Under-Grad Students enrolled in 7 or more hours pay full fees \$398.00, but if enrolled in 4-6 semester hours will pay 50% of fees \$199.00 (Student Activity Fee, Athletic Fee, Health Fee, and Success Center Fee) plus technology fee, institutional fee and tuition

Graduate & Under Graduate Students enrolled 1-3 hours will pay only the \$60.00 technology fee and \$121.00 institutional fee plus tuition

# Online Tuition Rates Credit Hour \*\* must be enrolled in 100% online courses to receive this rate, if not 100% online then tuition will be assessed based on residency 100% Online Undergraduate\*\* 169.33 Online Graduate 257.00 Online Graduate CIS (Master Science & Computer Science) 257.00 Online MSN & MSNP program 385.00 Online Caregiver certificate program 168.00

Offinite Galegiver Certificate program	100.00
E-Core Tuition ***	159.00
E-Major Tuition ***	199.00
*** these rates do not include proctored testing fees	

### FOOD SERVICE

All Students living in on-campus housing during any Summer 2022 term will be assessed \$200.00 dining dollars.

# **RESIDENCE HALL RATES**

May Term	May 10-June 4	\$ 300.00
Summer 1	June 4-July 6	\$ 510.00
Summer 2	July 1 -July 30	\$ 510.00
Summer Full	June 4 - July 30	\$ 1,000.00